

CIN: L31900GJ2019PLC108417

To,

Date: 07/03/2025

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1,Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra(East),
Mumbai-400051.

**NSE SME EMERGE Symbol: GGBL** 

ISIN: INEOR8C01018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Intimation under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015.

In terms of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Para B of Part A of Schedule III to the said Regulations, we are pleased to inform that Company has received the Letter of Empanelment and Rate Contract from Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (with reference no. CE (SPD)/MTSKP/LOE/ 01499 dated March 6, 2025) for Design, Manufacture, Supply, Transport, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Off Grid DC Solar Photovoltaic Water Pumping Systems (SPWPS) of 3 HP, 5 HP and 7.5 HP capacities, including complete system warranty and its repair & maintenance for 5 Years ( RfS no. MSEDCL/SPD/ MTSKP/ 2024-25/T-01 dtd.12.08.2024) under Magel Tyala Saur Krushi Pump scheme and allocation of SPWPS for 2500 numbers of quantity thereof. And the total amount of the contract value is of Rs. 75,42,94,850(Rupees Seventy Five Crore Forty Two Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty )inclusive of all duties and taxes.

Further, the details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11 November 2024 are given in the enclosed Annexure A.



CIN: L31900GJ2019PLC108417

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Ganesh Green Bharat Limited (formerly Known as Ganesh Electricals Private Limited)

KETANBHAI NARSINHBHAI PATEL Managing Director DIN: 07499411





CIN: L31900GJ2019PLC108417

## Annexure A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Description
1.	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s)	Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (MSEDCL)
2.	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/	As per the terms of the Order/Contract.
-	contract(s) awarded in brief	B
3.	Whether order(s)/contract(s)	Domestic entity
	have been awarded by domestic/international	
4.	Nature of order(s)/contract(s)	Design, Manufacture, Supply, Transport, Installation,
		Testing and Commissioning of Off Grid Solar
	9 T a	Photovoltaic Water Pumping Systems (SPWPS) of 3 HP,
	* * *	5 HP and 7.5 HP capacities (Quantity allotted 2500
	e "\$ "]	nos.), including Complete system warranty and its
		repair & maintenance and Remote Monitoring System
	2 0	(RMS) for 5 Years in Maharashtra with comprehensive
	y ny arina da add	maintenance contract for 5 years. And Project
2		location is Entire Maharashtra.
5.	Whether domestic or	Domestic
	international	
6.	Time period by which the	As per the terms of the Order/Contract.
	order(s)/ contract(s) is to be	
	executed	× 1.5
7.	Broad consideration or size of	Off Grid Solar Photovoltaic Water Pumping Systems
	the order(s)/contract(s);	(SPWPS) of 3 HP, 5 HP and 7.5 HP capacities (Quantity
	4 9	allotted 2500 nos.) of Rs. 75,42,94,850(Rupees Seventy
	1 a 2	Five Crore Forty Two Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Eight
		Hundred Fifty )inclusive of all duties and taxes.
8.	Whether the promoter/	No
	promoter group /group	* S
	companies have any interest in	3
	the entity that awarded the	x a
2.5	order(s)/ contract(s)? If yes,	
	nature of interest and details	
	thereof.	
9.	Whether the order(s)/contracts	No
la I	would fall within related party	, se s es
	transactions? If yes, whether	
	the same is done at " arm	2 5
	length"	
	J	MAZZ